
2026 Berry College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-2   Home: 3-1   Away: 2-1   Neutral: 3-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (77), Opp (65)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (1), Moore (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Edmonds (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Jetmore (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-32), Jetmore (10-15), Collett (4-
4), Greene (2-4), Strydom (2-2), Christopher (1-1), Dean (1-1), Halla  (1-2), Welsh (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Uhls, Riley .432 10-10 37 15 16 4 1 3 19 31 .838 4 3 2 1 .489 3 0 0-0 9 9 1 .947
48 Byams, Xavier .429 10-10 28 8 12 4 0 0 8 16 .571 5 1 7 1 .514 1 0 3-4 7 0 0 1.000
4 Mukono, Tanaka .412 10-10 34 14 14 0 0 0 3 14 .412 3 8 7 0 .556 0 1 4-6 14 0 1 .933
15 Lang, Garrett .356 10-10 45 16 16 3 0 0 8 19 .422 2 1 4 0 .388 1 0 9-11 18 30 0 1.000
7 Bridges, Jacob .333 8-3 15 2 5 0 0 0 4 5 .333 1 0 3 0 .353 1 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
52 Jetmore, Austin .324 10-10 37 8 12 2 1 0 9 16 .432 3 1 6 0 .390 0 0 0-0 73 6 0 1.000
11 Pulaski, Charles .297 10-10 37 6 11 1 0 0 7 12 .324 4 0 6 1 .357 1 0 2-2 14 0 1 .933
44 Finch, Ethan .235 9-7 17 3 4 1 0 0 7 5 .294 5 0 2 0 .409 0 1 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
24 Waters, Will .556 6-2 9 3 5 0 1 0 1 7 .778 1 1 1 0 .636 0 0 1-1 20 3 0 1.000
1 Edmonds, Chase .238 7-7 21 7 5 1 0 0 4 6 .286 1 4 2 1 .385 0 0 1-2 20 12 0 1.000
3 Edmonds, Chance .211 7-6 19 3 4 0 0 0 3 4 .211 2 1 4 0 .318 0 1 2-2 14 12 1 .963
14 Gilbert, Hayden .200 6-3 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 2 1 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 14 0 1 .933
19 Coker, Nate .182 10-0 11 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .182 0 0 1 1 .182 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
28 Hong, Daniel .000 5-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
29 Frazier, Ayden .000 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
16 Quinnelly, Brighton .000 6-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
25 Fernandez, Ben .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 1 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
20 Hurd, Lucas .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Davis, Caleb .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Moore, Chaz .000 4-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
18 Dean, Preston .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
5 Warren, Jackson .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .323 10-10 331 92 107 16 3 3 77 138 .417 38 21 52 5 .417 8 3 22-28 243 81 5 .985
Opponents .274 10-10 317 56 87 22 3 4 55 127 .401 32 9 78 6 .353 5 1 11-16 234 92 32 .911

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Welsh, Cam 0.00 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 4 0 0 2 8 1 0 0 .148 0 0 0 0 0
54 Chunn, Cooper 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
23 Greene, Brady 2.03 2-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 10 4 3 4 16 2 0 0 .204 2 0 0 1 0
51 Keisler, Blythe 3.00 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 10 3 3 1 9 3 0 0 .278 0 0 0 1 0
41 Boren, Wynn 3.37 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 .273 0 1 0 0 0
31 Porter, Cole 3.38 1-1 4 0 0 0-0 2 5.1 4 3 2 4 5 0 0 0 .200 0 1 1 1 0
27 Strydom, Jon 3.60 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 2 5.0 4 2 2 2 7 1 0 0 .211 1 0 0 0 0
30 Christopher, JohnMark 4.50 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 8.0 8 4 4 2 7 0 1 2 .258 0 0 0 0 0
17 Fountain, Eric 6.55 1-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 11.0 15 8 8 5 9 1 1 1 .349 1 1 1 1 0
39 Halla , Jackson 11.70 0-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 10.0 13 13 13 6 6 9 0 0 .317 2 1 0 0 1
33 Collett, Jackson 11.81 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 8 7 2 6 3 0 0 .273 3 4 0 0 0
26 Schoonover, Mason 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
9 Whritenour, JT 40.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 8 9 9 3 1 2 1 1 .667 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 5.89 8-2 37 10 0 1 4 81.0 87 56 53 32 78 22 3 4 .274 9 9 2 5 1
Opponents 6.23 2-8 44 10 0 0 0 78.0 107 92 54 38 52 16 3 3 .323 13 21 1 8 3



2026 Berry College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
52 Jetmore, Austin 79 73 6 0 1.000 0 10 5 .667 1 0
15 Lang, Garrett 48 18 30 0 1.000 6 0 0 — 0 0
1 Edmonds, Chase 32 20 12 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
24 Waters, Will 23 20 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Finch, Ethan 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Bridges, Jacob 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Coker, Nate 7 6 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
48 Byams, Xavier 7 7 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Frazier, Ayden 5 4 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Fernandez, Ben 3 3 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
39 Halla , Jackson 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
16 Quinnelly, Brighton 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Moore, Chaz 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Welsh, Cam 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Fountain, Eric 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
18 Dean, Preston 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Greene, Brady 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
28 Hong, Daniel 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Christopher, JohnMark 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Hillman, Mason 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Edmonds, Chance 27 14 12 1 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Uhls, Riley 19 9 9 1 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Pulaski, Charles 15 14 0 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Gilbert, Hayden 15 14 0 1 .933 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Mukono, Tanaka 15 14 0 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hurd, Lucas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Davis, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Schoonover, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Strydom, Jon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Porter, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Collett, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
41 Boren, Wynn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 White, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Warren, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Keisler, Blythe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
53 Strydom, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
54 Chunn, Cooper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Whritenour, JT 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 329 243 81 5 .985 21 22 10 .688 1 0
Opponents 358 234 92 32 .911 17 44 12 .786 2 2


